713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

" .| Fax 601.977.8924
‘ - Al | e n & H 05 h a I I www.:\)l(lenh(;shali.com

G.F ____.__———"""'--_
MM oy
W-T-_____._—-—-—‘-'-———__

APR 06 2017

05 April 2017

The Mayor and Alderman of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program - Year 2 Contact Amendment No. 2
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Contract Amendment No. 1 from Suncoast Infrastructures, Inc. requesting a time
extension for the Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year 2 Project. This extension was necessary
due to a combination of items that have been referenced in the Contract Amendment Document. We
have reviewed the change order request and recommend Contract Amendment No.2 be approved
changing the completion date from March 15, 2017 to May 1, 2017.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Cltsopur. i

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC
Associate Principal

601-813-3631
Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garmnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures
Suncoast Infrastructure, w/ enclosures



E=l Allen&Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157

Office 601.977.8993

Fax 601.977.8924
www.allenhoshall.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

NO.

2

Project: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year Two Date: 3 Aprit 2017
Owner: The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of The City of Vicksburg
Contractor: _Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

The contract, dated _17 January 2017 , between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set
forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

Time Extension, see attached Change Order request from Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the reverse side of this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows:

Present Cantract Amount $436,680.99
Net Change in Contract $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $436,680.99

Recommended by

Esepo

Contract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Completion Daté 15 March 2017
Net Change-No. of Days 42
Amended Completion Date 1 May 2017

Bra

Allen & Hoshall
Approved by \;&gms
]

Approved by

Conlractor

Owner

Wahjms02\DATA\JOBSWicksburg\71916-2 CSAP Year 2\Change Order\Amendment 2.doc



: ’*L_ N = 00D AR = W

= -_° -l L
P.0. Box 397 T mﬂ?-} INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Phone: 601-420-9682
Florence, MS 39073 Fax: 601-420-9300
March 31,2017 SII No. S16097
VIA EMAIL

Mr. Charles Bunniran, PE

Allen & Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Reference:  Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year Two
City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Dear Charles:

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. is requesting a time extension for the referenced project. The
following represents the justifications for the time extension:

1. The date of completion for the project was established in the contract documents prior to
the bid opening. Any delays between the bid opening and the actual award and execution
of the Agreement between the Owner and the Contractor would significantly impact the
amount of time allowed to complete the project.

2. After the opening of the bids for the project, an official protest of the bid was filed by
another bidder. The procedures for handling the protest caused a delay in the Contract by
30 days.

3. During the course of the work, Suncoast has encountered an excessive amount of debris
in the lines which required “Heavy Cleaning”. Currently, we have exceeded the plan
quantities for “Heavy Cleaning” by nearly 300%. This extra effort has decreased our
production rates considerably, essentially slowing the progress of our work.

4. Due to some of the inaccuracies with the Contract Plans, we have expensed considerable
man-hours to locate the manholes, determine the actually layouts of the sewer lines and
accomplish the goal of the project. Essentially, delay the progress of our work.

With these items being the case, Suncoast began work on the project nearly a month prior to
receiving the executed Agreement for the project. Suncoast has had numerous crews on the
project concurrently for the full length of the contract. From the beginning, we knew the time
constraints of the project and put forth the greatest effort to accomplish the goal of the project
and to complete the work on time. Suncoast feels justified in requesting a time extension of 42
days for this project.

Please let me know if you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter.

Sincerely,
SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

T

John T. Sparks
Project Manager

“Taking Utilities into the 21* Century”
www.suncoastinfrastructure.com



